RE 51537, edition: 2024-01, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Filter elements
Features
CELLUDISC filter elements are used for the microfiltration
of hydraulic and lubricating oil, preferably as bypass filter.
They have the following characteristics:
	▶ Module set-up consisting of 16 interchangeable cells
	▶ Support tube in one-part design

2/8 Filter elements | Type 46., CELLUDISC for microfiltration
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51537, edition: 2024-01
Order example:
46.10 Z02-S00-0-V
Material no.: R928055795
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 46.
01 02 03 04 05 06
46. 10 ‒ S00 ‒ 0 ‒ V
Design
01 Filter element (for the permissible temperature ranges, refer to chapter "Technical data") 46.
Nominal size
02 According to Hengst standard 10
Filter rating
03 Cellulose fibers, not cleanable Z02
Z10
Differential pressure
04 Max. permissible differential
pressure of the filter element
5 bar [73 psi] S00
Bypass valve
05 without 0
Seal
06 FKM V
Material no. Description
R928055795 46.10 Z02-S00-0-V
R928055796 46.10 Z10-S00-0-V
Type 46., CELLUDISC for microfiltration | Filter elements � 3/8
RE 51537, edition: 2024-01, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Product description
Hengst depth filter elements CELLUDISC are used
for the microfiltration of fluids requiring a very high oil
cleanliness.
Typical applications are: filling filtration, supporting
filtration in the bypass and flushing of hydraulics
and lubricating oil systems.
The main filter variables, such as retention rate, dirt
holding capacity and pressure loss are determined by the
inserted filter elements and the filter media used in them.
Due to the high retention rate, the main flow filter
is supported by a supplementary filtration in the bypass
(multipass).
A high retention rate is reached during a singlepass,
for example in filling applications.
The filter element consists of 16 single cells forming
a disc.
The filter material consists of pressed and impregnated
cellulose fibers.
Filtration takes place from the outside to the inside
of the filter element.
Two seal rings are provided between the filter element
and the filter housing as a sealing. contaminated
medium
highly pure
medium
4/8 Filter elements | Type 46., CELLUDISC for microfiltration
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51537, edition: 2024-01
Technical data